Office of the Bishop

Most Rev. Robert M. Coerver Very Rev. Msgr. David Cruz

Bishop of Lubbock, Moderator of the Curia Vicar General

4620 4t Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416 6104 66t Street, Lubbock, Texas 79424
806-792-3943 806-902-7081
rcoerver@catholiclubbock.org flockpastor7@gmail.com

saintclarecatholiclbk@gmail.com

Judy Leos Rodriguez

Executive Assistant to the Administrative Division
4620 4t Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416
806-792-3943 ext. 203 Fax 806-792-2953
jlrodriguez@catholiclubbock.org

Judicial Vicar

Very Rev. Jose Mathew Kochuparambil Rita Ortiz

Judicial Vicar Tribunal Director and Ecclesiastical Notary
4620 4t Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416 4620 4t Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416
806-792-3943 ext. 210 fax 806-792-8109 806-792-3943 ext. 209 fax 806-792-8109
jkochuparambil@catholiclubbock.org rortiz@catholiclubbock.org

Very Rev. William J. Anton Elizabeth O’Balle

Defender of the bond & Censor Tribunal Assessor and Auditor

Our Lady of Guadalupe, Plainview 4620 4t Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416
806-792-3943 806-792-3943 ext. 231 fax 806-792-8109
banton@catholiclubbock.org elizabeth@catholiclubbock.org

Mr. Vic Wanjura

Diocesan Attorney

Crenshaw, Dupree & Milam, LLP

Happy State Bank Building

4411 98t Street, Ste. 400, Lubbock, Texas 79424
P.O. Box 64479, Lubbock, Texas 79464-4479
806-762-5281 (O) 806-762-3510 (F)
vwanjura@cdmlaw.com
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Diocesan Administrative Team

Most Rev. Robert M. Coerver

Bishop of Lubbock, Moderator of the Curia
4620 4t Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416
806-792-3943 fax 806-792-8109
rcoerver@catholiclubbock.org

Very Rev. Jose Mathew Kochuparambil
Judicial Vicar

4620 4t Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416
806-792-3943 ext. 210 fax 806-792-8109
jkochuparambil@catholiclubbock.org

B. Marty Martin

Chief Finance Officer

4620 4t Street, Lubbock, Texas, 79416
806-792-3943 ext. 214 fax 806-771-7660
mmartin@catholiclubbock.org

Deacon Adrian Jimenez

Chancellor

Director Guadalupe Youth and Family
Center, 101 North Ave. P

Director Marriage and Family Life

4620 4™ Street, Lubbock, Texas 79413 (mailing)
806-792-3943 ext. 238 fax 806-792-8109
ajimenez@catholiclubbock.org
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Sister Peggy Szeljack

Vice Chancellor

Division Director of Evangelization & Family
Faith Formation

4620 4t Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416
806-792-3943 ext. 230 fax 806-792-8109
pszeljack@catholiclubbock.org

Christine Wanjura

Superintendent of Schools

4620 4t Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416
806-792-3943 ext. 244 fax 806-792-8109
cwanjura@catholiclubbock.org

Very Rev. Msgr David Cruz

Vicar General

6104 66t Street, Lubbock, Texas 79424
806-902-7081
flockpastor7@gmail.com

saintclarecatholiclbk@gmail.com
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Pastoral Staff

Very Rev. Msgr. David Cruz

Vicar General

6104 66 Street, Lubbock, Texas 79424
806-902-7081 O
dcruz@catholiclubbock.org

Deacon Adrian Jimenez

Chancellor, Office of Marriage and Family

101 North Ave P.

4620 4™ Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416 (mailing)
806-792-3943 ext. 238 fax 806-792-8109
ajimenez@catholiclubbock.org

Sister Peggy Szeljack

Vice Chancellor, Director Evangelization & Family
Faith Formation

4620 4t Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416
806-792-3943 ext. 230 fax 806-792-8109
pszeljack@catholiclubbock.org

Deacon Juan Cavazos

Vicar for Deacons, Office for Worship
4620 4t Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416
806-792-3943 ext. 221 fax 806-792-8109
jcavazos@catholiclubbock.org

Rosalie Martin (Rose)

Associate Director of the Office for Worship
4620 4t Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416
806-792-3943 ext. 224 fax 806-792-8109
rmartin@catholiclubbock.org

Office of Seminarians & Vocations

Rev. Jeremy Trull

Director

4620 4t Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416
806-792-3943 ext. 226 fax 806-792-8109
jtrull@catholiclubbock.org

Missy Granados

Executive Assistant Office of Seminarians and
Vocations

4620 4t Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416
806-792-3943 ext. 248 Fax 806-792-8109
mgqgranados@catholiclubbock.org

Belinda Aguirre

Director of Immigration

Safe Environment

101 North Ave P.

4620 4t Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416 (mailing)
806-792-3943 ext. 214 fax 806-792-2953
baquirre@catholiclubbock.org

Oscar Reyes

Victim’s Assistance Coordinator
806-543-9178

oreyes lubbock@yahoo.com

Office of Communications

Lucas Flores

Director

4620 4t Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416
806-792-3943 ext. 219 fax 806-792-8109
Iflores@catholiclubbock.org

Nicholas Flores

Production Manager, Webmaster, South Plains
Catholic Circulation Manager, IT

4620 4t Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416
806-792-3943 ext. 220 fax 806-792-8109
nflores@catholiclubbock.org

Debbie Davis

Receptionist, Historical Archives

4620 4t Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416
806-792-3943 ext. 200 fax 806-792-8109
ddavis@catholiclubbock.org
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Correctional Ministries: Jail & Prison Chaplains

Deacon Juan Cavazos

Coordinator

4620 4t Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416
806-792-3943 ext. 221 Fax 806-792-8109
jcavazos@catholiclubbock.org

Lubbock County Community Correctional
Facility

3501 N. Holly Avenue, Lubbock, Texas,
79403

Catholic Chaplain: Saint Elizabeth, Lubbock
Type of Facility: Court residential treatment
facility (offenders on probation)

Director: Valerie Monteilh, 806-765-3395

Lubbock County Sheriff’s Department
811 Main Street, Lubbock, Texas 79408
Catholic Chaplain: Saint Joseph Lubbock
Type of Facility: County Jail

Chief Deputy: Joe Gilliam, 806-775-7004

Lubbock County Juvenile Justice Center
2025 N. Akron, Lubbock, Texas 79415
Mailing: P.O. Box 10536, Lubbock, Texas
79408

Catholic Chaplain: Our Lady of Grace,
Lubbock

Type of Facility: County Juvenile detention
center

Chief Juvenile Probation Officer: William
Carter

John T. Montford Unit Prison

8602 Peach Street, Lubbock, Texas 79404
Catholic Chaplain: Our Lady of Guadalupe,
Lubbock

Type of Facility: State Prison — Trustee
camp/Max. Security/ Psychiatric Hospital
Warden: Greg Rodriguez, 806-745-1021

French M Robertson Unit Prison

12071 FM 3522, Abilene, Texas 79601
Coordinator: Chaplain Kenneth Crow 325-
548-9075 ext. 4162

Catholic Chaplain: Saint Michael, Anson
Type of Facility: State Prison — General Pop.
/Max. Security

Warden: Roger Boyd 325-548-9035

Preston E. Smith Unit Prison

1313 County Road 19, Lamesa, Texas 79331
Prison Chaplain: Joe Ernest

Catholic Chaplain: St Margaret Mary,
Lamesa

Type of Facility: State Prison — General Pop.
Max. Security

Warden: Robert Almanza 806-872-6741

Hale County Jail

1900 S. Columbia, Plainview, Texas 79072
Prison Ministry: Sacred Heart, Plainview
Type of Facility: Jail

Director: David Cochran 806-293-5377
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Formby Unit

970 CR A, Plainview, Texas 79072

Catholic chaplain: Our Lady of Guadalupe,
Plainview

Type of facility: State Jail

Warden: Nicholas Martin 806-296-2448

Wheeler Unit

970 CR A, Plainview, Texas 79072

Catholic Chaplain: Our Lady of Guadalupe,
Plainview

Type of Facility: State Prison — Gen. Pop.
Substance Abuse

Warden: Nicholas Martin 806-296-2448

Price Daniel Unit Prison

938 South FM 1673, Snyder, Texas 79549
Catholic Chaplain: Our Lady of Guadalupe,
Snyder

Type of Facility: State Prison — Gen. Pop.
/Max. Security/Protection

Warden: Richardo Ramirez 325-573-1114

John Middleton Unit

13055 FM 3522, Abilene, Texas 79601
Coordinator: Chaplain Kenneth Crow 325-
548-9075 ext. 4162

Catholic Chaplin: Anson, Saint Michael
Church Pastor

Type of Facility: State Prison — Trustee
camp/Transfer

Warden: Raleigh Breeden 325-548-9075

Lubbock Hospital Ministry

Covenant Medical Center

3615 19t Street, Lubbock, Texas, 79410
806-725-0084

Chaplain: Rev. John K. Smith

Covenant Children Hospital

4015 22" Place, Lubbock, Texas, 79410
806-725-0427

Chaplain: Rev. John K. Smith

umcC

602 Indiana Ave, Lubbock, Texas, 79415
806-775-8672

Chaplain:

Sacramental Responsibilities:
Associate Chaplain: Sister Carmela
Macabanti, MSLT

Superintendent of Schools

Christine Wanjura

Superintendent of Schools

4620 4t Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416
806-792-3943 ext. 244 fax 806-792-8109
cwanjura@catholiclubbock.org
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Evangelization & Family Faith Formation

Sister Peggy Szeljack

Vice Chancellor, Division Director

4620 4t Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416
806-792-3943 ext. 230 fax 806-792-8109
pszeljack@catholiclubbock.org

Peggy Klein

Director of Youth, Young Adult and Campus Ministry
101 North Ave P

4620 4™ Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416 (mailing)
806-792-3943 ext. 201 fax 806-792-8109
pklein@catholiclubbock.org

Alicia Alvarez

Associate Director to the Office of Evangelization and Family Faith Formation
4620 4t Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416

806-792-3943 ext. 222 fax 806-792-8109

aalvarez@catholiclubbock.org

Jonathan Sustaita

Associate Director of Young Adults Ministry
101 North Ave P.

4620 4t Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416 (mailing)
806-792-3943 ext. 227 Fax 806-792-8109
jonathan@catholiclubbock.org

Deacon Adrian Jimenez

Chancellor, Director of Marriage and Family
Director Guadalupe Youth and Family Center
101 North Ave. P

4620 4t Street, Lubbock, Texas 79413 (mailing)
806-792-3943 ext. 238 fax 806-792-8109
ajimenez@catholiclubbock.org
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Finance Office

B. Marty Martin

Chief Finance Officer

4620 4t Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416
806-792-2762 ext. 212 806-790-3073 (cell)
806-771-7660 (office fax)
mmartin@catholiclubbock.org

Virginia Scherpereel

Executive Assistant to the Diocesan Finance
Office, Coordinator of Catholic Renewal
Center

4620 4t Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416
806-792-2762 ext. 216 fax 806-771-7660
virginia@catholiclubbock.org

Katie Croshy

Director of Stewardship, Development and
Systems

4620 4t Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416
806-792-2762 ext. 213 fax 806-771-7660
kcrosby@catholiclubbock.org

Jeannie Rodriguez

Accounts Payable Coordinator

4620 4t Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416
806-792-2762 ext. 215 fax 806-771-7660
jeannier@catholiclubbock.org

Irene Miranda

Parish Accounting

4620 4t Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416
806-792-2762 ext. 217 fax 806-771-7660
imiranda@catholiclubbock.org

Nitsuh Agaje

Director Parish Accounting

4620 4t Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416
806-792-2762 ext. 246 fax 806-771-7660
nagaje@catholiclubbock.org

Juan Carlos Martinez

Director of Ministry Offerings

4620 4 Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416
806-792-2762 ext. 206 fax 806-771-7660
jcmartinez@catholiclubbock.org

Yvonne Rocha

Accounts Receivable Coordinator, Payroll
HR, Workers Compensation

4620 4t Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416
806-792-2762 ext. 207 fax 806-771-7660
yrocha@catholiclubbock.org

Deacon Martin Miranda

Facilities Manager

4620 4t Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416
806-792-2762 ext. 228 806-999-7091 (C)
mmiranda@catholiclubbock.org

Ricky Rocha

Facilities

4620 4t Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416
rrocha@catholiclubbock.org
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Guadalupe Youth and Family Center
101 North Ave P., Lubbock

Deacon Adrian Jimenez

Chancellor, Office of Marriage and Family
101 North Ave P.

4620 4™ Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416 (mailing)
806-792-3943 ext. 238 fax 806-792-8109
ajimenez@catholiclubbock.org

Belinda Aguirre

Director of Immigration

Safe Environment

101 North Ave P.

4620 4™ Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416 (mailing)
806-792-3943 ext. 214 fax 806-792-2953
baguirre@catholiclubbock.org

Oscar Reyes

Victim’s Assistance Coordinator
806-543-9178

oreyes lubbock@yahoo.com
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Peggy Klein

Director of Youth, Young Adult and Campus
Ministry

101 North Ave P

4620 4 Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416 (mailing)
806-792-3943 ext. 201 fax 806-792-8109
pklein@catholiclubbock.org

Jonathan Sustaita

Associate Director of Young Adults Ministry
101 North Ave P.

4620 4™ Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416 (mailing)
806-792-3943 ext. 227 Fax 806-792-8109
jonathan@catholiclubbock.org

Johnny and Marilyn Gonzales

Facilities Guadalupe Youth and Family
Center

101 North Ave P

4620 4™ Street, Lubbock, Texas 79416 (mailing)
mgonzalez2@catholiclubbock.org
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